
Church of St. John's, Meire Grove
Liturgical Ministry:  October - December 2020

Date Sunday, October 4 , 8 a.m. Sunday, October 11, 8 a.m. Sunday, October 18, 8 a.m. Sunday, October 25, 8 a.m.

Servers     

Lectors Kaylee Nathe Missy Illies Jim Leukam Char Meyer

Ushers Ray Primus, Dennis Schmiesing & Ken Schneider, Marvin Schneider Mike Wehlage, Daryl Zenzen & Gene Imdieke, Herb Imdieke &

Ushers                            Don Schneider                         & Matt Silbernick                                 Chad Funk                                  Jerry Imdieke

EM-bread     

EM-wine   

Date Sunday, November 1, 8 a.m. Sunday, November 8, 8 a.m. Sunday, November 15, 8 a.m. Sunday, November 22, 8 a.m.

Servers     

Lectors Doug Meyer Kurt Meyer Rita Meyer Karen Meyer

Ushers Richard Imdieke, Nick Kelzer & Tom Loxtercamp, Dean Meyer & Elmer Meyer, Karl Meyer & Marvin Meyer, Tim Meyer & 

Ushers                            Jayme Klaphake                        Doug Meyer                             Kurt Meyer                              Jeron Nathe

EM-bread    

EM-wine  

Date Sunday, November 29, 8 a.m. Sunday, December 6, 8 a.m. Sunday, December 13, 8 a.m. Sunday, December 20, 8 a.m.

Servers     

Lectors Kaylee Nathe Missy Illies Jim Leukam Char Meyer

Ushers John Nathe, Andrew Primus & Ray Primus, Dennis Schmiesing &Ken Schneider, Marvin Schneider & Mike Wehlage, Daryl Zenzen & 

Ushers                              John Primus                            Don Schneider                             Matt Silbernick                                 Chad Funk

EM-bread     

EM-wine   

Date Sunday, December 27, 8 a.m. God's Housekeepers/October God's Housekeepers/November God's Housekeepers/December

Servers  * Martha Meyer * Abby Zenzen * Sharon Imdieke

Lectors Doug Meyer Rita Meyer Cindy Schneider Ann Brang

Ushers Gene Imdieke, Herb Imdieke & Virginia Meyer Karen Schneider Janice Funk

Ushers                             Jerry Imdieke Brenda Nathe Linda Schneider Kathy Illies

EM-bread  Virgina Nathe Joy Silbernick Darlene Imdieke

EM-wine Geri Primus Julie Wehlage Joni Imdieke

 

 

 

 

 *Head of God's Housekeepers

 

 

If you are unable to serve on your assigned date, please find a substitute.

Thank you for your time and service. 09/22/2020


